
Galveston Ball High Tornadoes Varsity 2025 Schedule
Day Date Opponent Location Time 

Scrimmages

Mon Feb 3rd Clear Creek & North Shore Clear Creek 3 p.m.

Fri Feb 7th Clear Springs Galveston 4 p.m.

Tue Feb 11th Clear Lake Clear Lake 4 p.m.

Fri Feb 14th Brazosport Galveston 3:30pm

Regular Season

Th-Sat Feb 20-22 Sandbar Showdown Varsity Tourney Galveston

Thur Feb. 20 Barbers Hill Tor Field 11 a.m.

Thur Feb. 20 Grand Oaks Tor Field 1:30 p.m.

Fri Feb. 21 Clear Creek  Tor Field 10 a.m.

Fri Feb. 21 North Shore Tor Field 6 p.m.

Sat Feb. 22 TBD Tor Field TBD

Th-Sat Feb 27-Mar 1 Barbers Hill Varsity Tournament

Th Feb. 27 Barbers Hill Barbers Hill 11:15 a.m.

Th Feb. 27 Alvin Barbers Hill 1:30 a.m.

Fri Feb. 28 Dawson Barbers Hill 9 a.m.

Fri Feb. 28 Deer Park Barbers Hill 1 p.m.

Sat 1-Mar Porter Barbers Hill 1:30 p.m.

Th-Sat Mar 6-8 Goose Creek ISD Varsity Tournament

Thur Mar. 6 South Houston Deer Park 12:30 p.m.

Fri Mar. 7 Splendora Baytown Sterling 9:30 a.m.

Fri Mar. 7 Kingwood Park Baytown Sterling 12 p.m.

Sat Mar. 8 Clear Brook Baytown Lee 12:30 p.m.

District 18-5A

Spring Break

Tues Mar 11th Angleton at Angleton 1 p.m.

Fri Mar 14th Iowa Colony Galveston 4 p.m.

Tues Mar 18th La Porte at La Porte 7 p.m.

Fri Mar 21st Friendswood Galveston 6 p.m.

Tues Mar 25th Texas City at Texas City 6 p.m.

Fri Mar 28th Alvin Galveston 6 p.m. 

Tue Apr 1st Santa Fe Galveston 6 p.m.

Fri Apr 4th Angleton Galveston 6 p.m. 

Tues Apr 8th Iowa Colony at Iowa Colony 7 p.m.

Fri Apr 11th La Porte Galveston 6 p.m.

Tues Apr 15th Friendswood at Friendswood 6 p.m.

Thur Apr 17th Texas City Galveston 6 p.m.

Fri Apr 25th Santa Fe at Santa Fe 7 p.m.


